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December 12, 1986 INTRODUCED BY: BOB GREIVE 
7731A/JP/gj 

PROPOSED NO.: 86-743 

ORDINANCE NO. 7880 
AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the 
property taxes of King County for 
the year 1987. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified 

to the county council that the assessed valuation of the County 

of King as finally equalized amounts to $62,257,735,693 and as 

adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 

84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 

84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 

11 II 84.40.080 is $61,100,622,271. 

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds 

13 that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the 

14 year 1987, less the total of estimated revenues from sources 

15 II other than taxation, including available surplus and such 

16 II expendi tures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and 

17 1/ the same are hereby fi xed as follows: 

18 II TAX LEV Y ­ 1987 

19 FUND TAX 

20 

21 
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II 

II 

II 

II 

Co un ty : 
Current Expense 
Mental Health/Retardation 
Veteran's Aid 
Ri ver Improvement
Inter-County River Improvement 
Bon d Red empt ion - - Limi ted 

$ 74,731,492.00 
1,104,201.00 

496,890.00 
892,813.00 

50,000.00 
2,224,062.00 

24 II TOTAL $ 79,499,458.00 

25 Unincorporated County 
Public Works--Roads $ 31,267,687.00 

26 Unlimited Bonds 

27 

28 

29 

G.O. Bonds - Voter 
Approved

Special Excess Levy
Countywide Emergency
Medical Services 
Conservation Futures 
Automated Fingerprint Identification System 

28,600,000.00 

15,474,558.00 
3,869,486.00 
1,545,761.00 

30 

31 TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS $160,256,950.00 
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7880 
FUND TAX 

PORT OF SEATTLE 

CITIES AND TOWNS 

Seattle 
Algona 
Auburn 
Beaux Arts 
Bellevue 
Black Diamond 
Bothell 
Carnation 
Clyde Hill 
Des Moines 
Duvall 
Enumclaw 
Hunts Point 
Issaquah 
Kent 
Kirkland 
Lake Forest Park 
Medina 
14ercer Island 
Milton 
Normandy Park 
North Bend 
Pacific 
Redmond 
Renton 
Skykomish 
Snoqualmie 
Tukwila 
Yarrow Point 

$93,743,810.14 
109,910.72 

4,635,925.00 
64,251.00 

12,394,984.00 
43,616.36 

1,018,182.56 
116,330.24 
267,925.42 
836,695.00 
126,364.72 
529,372.45 

79,449.00 
799,439.00 

7,254,243.00 
2,576,974.46 

191,086.00 
615,755.00 

3,571,181.88 
42,572.00 

915,000.82 
206,020.35 
141,923.31 

6,075,006.35 
7,939,858.99 

25,175.94 
102,748.66 

2,565,358.00 
112,147.00 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS $147,101,307.37 

WATER DISTRICTS: 

No. 54 
No. 63 

$4,600.00 
35,195.00 

TOTAL $ 39,795.00 
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TOTAL FIRE	 DISTRICTS 
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21 II
 MISCELLANEOUS: 

22 II
 Rural Library
Hospital District No.1 

23 II
 Hospital District No.2 
Hospital District No.4

24	 Cemetery District No.1 
1\ 
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'7880 

TAX 

$ 638,598.88 
1,293,923.83 
1,820,344.23

65,179.42 
1,645,463.00 
1,604,017.00 

276,057.00 
724,718.91 

1,526,380.00 
56,137.29 

151,959.35 
365,102.88 

1,306,652.37 
936,315.95 
808,167.63 
115,546.30 
240,238.75 
13,323.52 

750,025.00 
111,883.66 

2,516,475.44 
1,916,860.00 

201,323.23 
5,046,065.00 
1,061,292.00 
1,200,000.00 

256,827.00 
864,450.18 
648,244.35 
207,061.00 
200,628.42 
42,847.24 
13,506.78 
42,574.12 

$ 28,668,189.73 

$ 12,546,021.50 
1,856,390.00 
3,577,210.00 

359,574.87 
31,200.00 

$ 18,370,396.37 
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FUND TAX 

SCHOOLS: 

Seattle $ 59,508,885.00 
Auburn 7,790,000.00 
Bellevue 12,409,613.00 
Enumclaw 2,346,000.00 
Federal Way 9,286,000.00 
Fife 130,113.00 
High1ine 13,620,000.00 
Issaquah 7,243,000.00 
Kent 15,480,762.00 
Lake Washington 17,936,056.00 
Lower Snoqualmie 1,850,000.00 
Mercer Island 3,628,231.00 
Northshore 3,609,668.00 
Renton 8,119,000.00 
Shoreline 11 ,862,142.00 
Snoqualmie Valley 1,765,000.00 
South Central 2,062,091 .00 
Tahoma 1,794,572.00 
Vashon Island 1 , 146,753.00 

TOTAL SCHOOLS 

GRANO TOTAL $561,269,079.29 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 'if-f1- day 

of ~ , 1986. 

PASSED this (Sf1ty day of ~ , 1986. 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ATTEST: 

~~~e~~~i1 
'2.<t~ De.c~.berAPPROVED this 

xecutlve 
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