المحتري

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

32

33

INTRODUCED BY: BOB GREIVE

86-743

PROPOSED NO.:

ORDINANCE NO. 7880

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1987.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the county council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$62,257,735,693 and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.40.080 is \$61,100,622,271.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1987, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1987

19	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
20	County: Current Expense	\$ 74,731,492.00
21	Mental Health/Retardation Veteran's Aid	1,104,201.00
22	River Improvement	892,813.00 50,000.00
23	Inter-County River Improvement Bond RedemptionLimited	2,224,062.00
24	TOTAL	\$ 79,499,458.00
25	Unincorporated County	\$ 31,267,687.00
26	Public WorksRoads Unlimited Bonds	\$ 31,207,007200
27	G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	28,600,000.00
28	Special Excess Levy Countywide Emergency Medical Services	15,474,558.00
29	Conservation Futures	3,869,486.00 1,545,761.00
30	Automated Fingerprint Identification System	1,570,701200
31	TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS	\$160,256,950.00

. *	1	1000
	FUND	TAX
	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$25,244,554.82
1		
2	CITIES AND TOWNS	
3	Seattle	\$93,743,810.14
4	Algona Auburn	109,910.72 4,635,925.00
5	Beaux Arts Bellevue	64,251.00 12,394,984.00
6	Black Diamond	43,616.36
7	Bothell Carnation	1,018,182.56 116,330.24
	Clyde Hill Des Moines	267,925.42 836,695.00
8	Duvall	126,364.72
9	Enumclaw Hunts Point	529,372.45 79,449.00
10	Issaquah Kent	799,439.00 7,254,243.00
11	Kirkland	2,576,974.46
12	Lake Forest Park Medina	191,086.00 615,755.00
13	Mercer Island Milton	3,571,181.88 42,572.00
	Normandy Park North Bend	915,000.82 206,020.35
14	Pacific	141,923.31
15	Redmond Renton	6,075,006.35 7,939,858.99
16	Skykomish Snoqualmie	25,175.94 102,748.66
17	Tukwila	2,565,358.00
18	Yarrow Point	112,147.00
19		
20	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$147,101,307.37
21		
22 23	WATER DISTRICTS:	
	No. 54 No. 63	\$4,600.00 35,195.00
24		\$ 39,795.00
25 26	TOTAL	\$ 33,733,00
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		

7880

	FUND	TAX
1	FIRE DISTRICTS:	
2	1	\$ 638,598.88 1,293,923.83
3	1 2 4 5 10	1,820,344.23 65,179.42
4	10	1,645,463.00
5	11 13	1,604,017.00 276,057.00
6	14 16	724,718.91 1,526,380.00
7	17 18	56,137.29 151,959.35
8	20 24	365,102.88 1,306,652.37
9	25 26	936,315.95 808,167.63
10	27 28	115,546.30 240,238.75
11	31 34	13,323.52 750,025.00
12	35 36	111,883.66 2,516,475.44
13	37 38	1,916,860.00 201,323.23
14	39 40	5,046,065.00 1,061,292.00
15	41 42	1,200,000.00 256,827.00
16	43 44	864,450.18 648,244.35
17	45 46	207,061.00 200,628.42
18	47 49	42,847.24 13,506.78
19	50	42,574.12
20	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS	\$ 28,668,189.73
21	MISCELLANEOUS:	
22		\$ 12,546,021.50
23	Rural Library Hospital District No. 1	1,856,390.00 3,577,210.00
24	Hospital District No. 2 Hospital District No. 4	359,574.87 31,200.00
25	Cemetery District No. 1	31,200.00
26	TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 18,370,396.37
27		
28		

FUND

31

32

33

1 SCHOOLS: 2 \$ 59,508,885.00 Seattle Auburn 3 Bellevue Enumclaw | 4 Federal Way Fife 5 Highline Issaquah 6 Kent Lake Washington 7 Lower Snoqualmie Mercer Island 8 Northshore Renton 9 Shoreline Snoqualmie Valley 10 South Central Tahoma 11 Vashon Island 12 \$181,587,886.00 TOTAL SCHOOLS 13 \$561,269,079.29 GRAND TOTAL 14 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 15 December, 1986. 16 PASSED this 15th day of December 17 KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 18 19 20 21 ATTEST: 22 23 24 25 26 APPROVED this 24th ___ day of December , 1986. 27 28 County Executive 29 30